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To: Robert Jensen; Chair, TIA TR-42 (robert.jensen@flukenetworks.com) 
Cc: Paul Kish; Vice-chair, TIA TR-42 (paul.kish@nordx.com) 
 Paul Vanderlaan; Chair TIA TR-42.7 (paul.vanderlaan@beldencdt.com) 

Chris Di Minico; Liaison, IEEE 802.3 (cdiminico@ieee.org) 
 Valerie Rybinski; Liaison, TIA TR-42 (vrybinski@hcm.hitachi.com) 

Paul Nikolich; Chair, IEEE 802 (p.nikolich@ieee.org) 
Wael Diab; Secretary, IEEE 802.3 (wdiab@cisco.com) 
Brad Booth; Chair, IEEE P802.3an Task Force (bbooth@ieee.org) 

 
Subject: IEEE liaison letter response and draft update  
 
Thank you for your continued support in assisting in the development of the 
10GBASE-T link segment specifications. 
 
The IEEE P802.3an Task Force appreciates the effort being made on the PS 
AELFEXT and PS ANEXT and looks forward to your response.  In an effort to 
keep TIA TR-42 up to date on the status of the draft, please find attached the 
802.3an Draft 2.2 subclause 55.7 (10GBASE-T link segment characteristics).  
  
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Robert M. Grow 
Chair, IEEE 802.3 Working Group 
 


